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„wsht‚ ftu{™ yuLxhLË xuMx -2025

‚t. 23-03-2025
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«M‚tð™t :
„wsht‚ Ëhfth™t, rþûtý rð¼t„™t Xhtð ¢{tkf : …ðþ-102002-2464-Ë, Ër[ðt÷Þ, „tkÄe™„h,

‚t. 28-07-2005 y™u ‚t. 12-01-2006Úte Ätuhý-12 rð¿tt™«ðtn …Ae™t rz„úe yuÂLsr™Þhª„ Vt{oËe ‚u{s
{urzf÷ VufÕxe{tk «ðuþ {u¤ððt {txu ftu{™ yuLxÙLË xuMx ÷uðt™wk Xhtðu÷ n‚wk.

Ëhfth©eyu ytì„Mx-2012{tk rz„úe/rzÃ÷tu{t Vt{oËe yÇÞtË¢{tu{tk «ðuþ {txu ftu{™ yuLxhLË xuMx ‚hefu
„wsfux™u MÚtt™u JEE Main Œt¾÷ fhðt r™ýoÞ fhu÷ n‚tu.

yt ð»tuo „wsht‚ Ëhfth©e™t rþûtýrð¼t„™t Xhtð ¢{tkf : …ðþ-102002-2464-Ë-Ër[ðt÷Þ,
„tkÄe™„h, ‚t. 19-11-2016 Úte Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rð¿tt™«ðtn (10 + 2 ‚htn)™t „úq…-yu ({uÚË) ‚Útt
„úq…-ƒe (ƒtÞtu÷tuS) ‚Útt „úq…-yuƒe({uÚË-ƒtÞtu÷tuS)™t rðãtÚteoytu {txu rz„úe yuÂLsr™Þhª„, rzÃ÷tu{t/rz„úe
Vt{oËe{tk «ðuþ {u¤ððt {txu „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtuzo, „tkÄe™„h™u ftu{™ yuLxhLË
xuMx („wsfux)™e …heûtt Þtusðt Ëq[™t yt…u÷ Au.

ðÄw{tk ËkÞwõ‚ Ër[ð©e, ythtuøÞ y™u …rhðth fÕÞtý rð¼t„, Ër[ðt÷Þ, „tkÄe™„h™t
‚t. 07-03-2017™t …ºt¢{tkf yu{.Ëe.S./2016/yuËyuV.yuË-162/s. yLðÞu «tuVuþ™÷ {urzf÷ yußÞwfuþ™÷
ftuŠËË{tk «ðuþ {txu ftu{™ yuLxhLË xuMx („wsfux) „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[¥th {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo,
„tkÄe™„h îtht [t÷w ð»tuo ÷uðt™e Út‚e ™Úte.

Ëhfth©e îtht h[tÞu÷ …heûtt Ër{r‚™e ‚t. 23-07-2024™e ƒuXf{tk „wsfux …heûtt™t ytÞtus™ {txu™e
Y…hu¾t ™¬e fhðt{tk ytðu÷ Au.

„wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h îtht „wsht‚ ftì{™ yuLxhLË xuMx
‚t. 23-03-2025 ™t htus Þtuò™th Au. …heûtt™t ËV¤ Ëk[t÷™ {txu yuõþ™ Ã÷t™ ‚iÞth fhðt{tk ytÔÞtu
Au, suÚte rðãtÚteoytu rðïtË…qðof …heûtt yt…u y™u …heûtt Ëtht ðt‚tðhý{tk ÷uðtÞ.

GUJCET 2025 {txu 34 Ítu™™e h[™t fhðt{tk ytðu÷ Au. GUJCET 2025 {txu 34 …heûtt fuLÿtu
…h …heûtt ÷uðt{tk ytðþu, su {txu 638 …heûtt MÚt¤tu (rƒ®Õz„tu) W…Þtu„{tk ÷uðt™th Au.

…heûtt{tk „uhher‚™u zt{ðt {txu fuLÿtu …h ¾tË ‚fuŒthe™t …„÷tk …ý ÷uðt{tk ytðþu. Œhuf …heûtt
MÚt¤ W…h CCTV fu{uht™e ÔÞðMÚtt nuX¤ …heûtt ÷uðt{tk ytð™th Au.
(1) rsÕ÷t …heûtt Ër{r‚ :

rsÕ÷t fûttyu ‘rsÕ÷t …heûtt Ër{r‚’ h[ðt{tk ytðe Au. yt Ër{r‚{tk f÷uõxh©e, rsÕ÷t …tu÷eË yrÄûtf
y™u rsÕ÷t rþûtýtrÄfthe©e hnuþu. Ër{r‚™t yæÞût f÷uõxh©e y™u ËÇÞ Ër[ð ‚hefu rsÕ÷t rþûtýtrÄfthe©e
hnuþu. yt Ër{r‚ y„úËr[ð©e rþûtý, „]nrð¼t„, {nuËq÷ rð¼t„™e htnƒhe nuX¤ y™u ƒtìzo™t ËeÄt
{t„oŒþo™ nuX¤ …heûtt™wk r™»…ût y™u ËV¤ Ëk[t÷™ fhþu.

rsÕ÷t …heûtt Ër{r‚™t ftÞtuo :

1. MÚt¤ Ëk[t÷ftu™e r{®x„ fhe …heûtt™t ËV¤ Ëk[t÷™ {txu sYhe Ëq[™tytu yt…þu.
2. rsÕ÷t™t …heûtt MÚt¤tu™wk «íÞût r™heûtý fhe ftÞŒtu y™u ÔÞðMÚtt {txu sYhe ytÞtus™ fhþu.
3. sYh …zu ‚tu ytðt …heûtt MÚt¤tu …h ¾kz r™heûtftu, …tu÷eË ƒkŒtuƒM‚ ð„uhu™wk yt„tu‚hwk ytÞtus™

fhþu.
4. …heûtt™e ft{„ehe ËtÚtu Ëkf¤tÞu÷ ‚{t{ yrÄfthe/f{o[theytu™u ƒtuzo™wk ytu¤¾…ºt yt…þu.
5. …heûtt Œhr{Þt™ „uhher‚ ËtÚtu «íÞût fu …htuût he‚u Ëkf¤tÞu÷t {tÚtt¼thu y™u yËt{trsf ‚¥ðtu™u

…tu÷eË™e ËeÄe Œu¾hu¾ nuX¤ {qfþu.
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rsÕ÷t …heûtt Ër{r‚ ðÄw{tk ™e[u™e ftÞoðtne fhþu :

1. …heûttMÚt¤tu™e ytswƒtsw BNSS™e f÷{ 163 nuX¤ «r‚ƒkÄtí{f nwf{tu fhtðe, y{÷ fhtðþu.

2. …heûttMÚt¤tuÚte ytswƒtsw™e ‚{t{ Íuhtuût™e Œwft™tu ƒkÄ fhtðþu.

3. …heûtt ÔÞðMÚtt{tk ð…ht‚t ‚{t{ ðtn™tu …h ON EXAM DUTY ÷¾ðt{tk ytðu ‚tu RTO

…tu÷eË ‚u™u rƒ™sYhe htufþu ™nª ‚u™e ¾t‚he fhþu y™u …heûtt™wk ËtrníÞ …heûttMÚt¤u Ë{ÞËh
…ntU[u ‚u {txu {ŒŒY… ƒ™u ‚u {txu ftÞoðtne fhþu.

4. …heûttMÚt¤u …heûtt™e ft{„ehe ËtÚtu Ëkf¤tÞu÷ ntuÞ ‚uðt ‚{t{ f{o[the/yrÄfthe™u ytu¤¾…ºttu
yt…ðt{tk ytðþu. (Œt.‚., Mõðtuzo, ytuçÍðoh, ƒtuzo «r‚r™rÄ)

5. …heûtt fuLÿtu™e rsÕ÷t rþûtýtrÄfthe îtht …heûttytu þY Útðt™t [th-A rŒðË y„tW [ftËýe
Útðe òuEyu. «ðuþîth, ƒthe-ƒthýtk, ÷tRx-…k¾t, þti[t÷Þtu, fB…tWLzðtì÷ ƒuXf ÔÞðMÚtt
ð„uhu{tk sYh sýtÞu ËwÄtht yk„u yt[tÞo©e™u òý fhe ÞtuøÞ ‚u ftÞoðtne fhðt Ëq[™t yt…ðe.
(¾qƒ ™t™t ð„o¾kztu ðt…hðt ™nª)

6. ðt÷eytu ‚Útt rðãtÚteoytu™u ¾tuxe yVðtytu, ™f÷e «&™…ºttu™e ÷t÷[ y™u „uhher‚ ð„uhuÚte Œqh
hnuðt y…e÷ fhðe. rðãtÚteoytu þtk‚, MðMÚt r[¥tu …heûtt yt…e þfu ‚uðwk ðt‚tðhý Ësoðt{tk
Ëti™tu Ënfth sYhe Au, ‚u {txu sYhe «[th «Ëth fhðtu.

7. rsÕ÷t rþûtýtrÄfthe©eyu yrÄfthe©eytu/f{o[theytu™t Ëk‚t™ GUJCET - 2025™e …heûtt{tk
W…ÂMÚt‚ Útðt™t ntuÞ ‚tu ‚u{™t y™u ƒt¤ftu™t ƒtÞtuzuxt Ähtð‚wk hrsMxh r™¼tððt™wk hnuþu y™u
‚uðt yrÄfthe/f{to[he™u …heûtt™e ft{„ehe ËtU…ðe ™nª.

8. {tË ftu…e fu ƒnth™t ‚¥ðtu îtht ðthkðth ¾÷u÷ …ntU[tzt‚e ntuÞ ‚uðt …heûttMÚt¤tu™e …heûtt
hŒ fhðt ƒtìzo™u ¼÷t{ý fhþu.

(2) htßÞM‚h-rsÕ÷t fûttyu {trn‚e {t„oŒþo™ {txu™e ÔÞðMÚtt :

„wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f ƒtìzo™e f[uhe („tkÄe™„h) ¾t‚u htßÞfûtt™tu ‘htWLz Ä õ÷tìf’

(24 f÷tf) [t÷‚tu “Mxux fLxÙtu÷Y{” ‚t. 22-03-2025Úte ftÞoh‚ Útþu. Mxux fLxÙtu÷Y{™t xur÷Vtu™ ™kƒhtu
079-23220538, 99090 38768 Au. su htßÞ™t ‚{t{ rsÕ÷tytu ËtÚtu ËeÄtu Ëk…fo y™u Ëkf÷™ fhþu.

rsÕ÷t rþûtýtrÄfthe©eytu™e f[uhe{tk rsÕ÷t fLxÙtu÷Y{ ‚t. 21-03-2025Úte þY Útþu y™u
‚the¾ 23-03-2025 ËwÄe [t÷w hnuþu. fkxÙtu÷Y{ Ëðthu 7-00 Úte htrºt™t 9-00 ËwÄe ftÞoh‚ hnuþu. …heûttÚteo/
ðt÷eytu/þ¤tytu™u Ëtk¼¤e™u sYhe {t„oŒþo™ yt…þu. yt W…htk‚ su ‚u Ítu™™t Ítu™÷ yrÄfthe ƒuXf ÔÞðMÚtt
ËkŒ¼uo …ý …heûttÚteoytu™u {t„oŒþo™ …qhwk …tzþu. …heûtt™tu ntW (zh) Œqh fhðt …heûttÚteoytu {txu ftWÂLË®÷„
fuLÿ [t÷w fhþu.
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(3) …heûttMÚt¤tu :

1. Œhuf …heûtt™t MÚt¤tu™e ËeÄe sðtƒŒthe su-‚u MÚt¤ Ëk[t÷f™e hnuþu.

2. …heûtt™e ft{„ehe{tk Ëkf¤tÞu÷ ‚{t{ yrÄftheytu y™u f{o[theytu™u r™Þ‚ fhu÷t ytu¤¾…ºttu
yt…ðt™t hnuþu. MÚt¤ Ëk[t÷fu …heûttMÚt¤™t Vhs …h™t ‚{t{ MxtV™e rð„‚tu y™u hrsMxh
ht¾ðt™wk hnuþu.

3. rsÕ÷t …heûtt Ër{r‚™e Ëq[™t™wËth ftÞoðtne fhðt™e hnuþu.

4. …heûttMÚt¤™t {wÏÞ ŒhðtsuÚte Œhuf …heûttÚteo™e Ve hËeŒ™e [ftËýe fhe™u Ve hËeŒ, ËtŒwk
fuÕõÞw÷uxh y™u ft¤e þtneðt¤e ƒtu÷…u™ rËðtÞ fkE …ý ËtrníÞ …heûtt¾kz{tk ÷E sðt Œuþu
™nª.

5. rƒ™yrÄf]‚ ÔÞÂõ‚™tu …heûttMÚt¤™e ykŒh «ðuþ …h «r‚ƒkÄ {qfðtu.

6. ftuE …heûttÚteo …tËuÚte „uhher‚ yk„u™wk ËtrníÞ {¤u ‚tu ‚u™e Ët{u „uhher‚ fuË fhðtu.

7. su …heûttÚteo™tu „uhher‚™tu fuË ™tUÄtÞtu ntuÞ ‚u …heûttÚteo™e OMR W¥th…rºtft™t {Útt¤u ÷t÷þtneÚte
„uhher‚ ÷¾e Ëne fÞto ƒtŒ r™Þ‚ Vtu{o{tk „uhher‚™tu fuË ‚iÞth fhðt™tu hnuþu. yt {txu
MÚt¤Ëk[t÷f™wk {t„oŒþo™ {u¤ðe sYhe ftÞoðtne fhðe.

8. …tu÷eË™e ft{„ehe …heûtt MÚt¤™t (fB…tWLz) ƒnth ftÞŒtu y™u ÔÞðMÚtt ò¤ððt™e Au. MÚt¤
Ëk[t÷f fu ƒtìzo yrÄfthe™e Ëq[™t rËðtÞ …tu÷eËu …heûtt MÚt¤/¾kz{tk «ðuþ fhðt™tu ™Úte.

9. …heûttMÚt¤/¾kz{tk ftuE f{o[the™e «ð]r¥t þkftM…Œ fu ðtkÄts™f sýtÞ ‚tu ‚tíftr÷f MÚt¤Ëk[t÷f/
ytuƒÍðoh/ftì-ytuŠz™uxhu ‚uytu™e Ët{u rþûttí{f ftÞoðtne fhðt™e hnuþu.

10. …heûtt MÚt¤u VrhÞtŒ …uxe/Ëq[™t …uxe™e ÔÞðMÚtt fhðe. suÚte yt„t{e …heûtt {txu ËwÄtht-ðÄtht
fhe þftÞ.

11. …heûtt fuLÿ …h {w÷tft‚e ™tUÄ yk„u™wk hrsMxh ht¾ðwk. su{tk …heûttMÚt¤™e {w÷tft‚™e ‚the¾,
Ë{Þ y™u htuftý fhu÷ ntuÞ ‚tu ‚u Ë{Þ™e ËkƒkrÄ‚ {w÷tft‚™e ™tUÄ fhe ‚uytu™e Ëne ÷uðe.

12. …heûtt{tk ËtŒt fu÷õÞw÷uxh™tu W…Þtu„ fhðt Œuðtþu, …hk‚w ftuE …ý Ëkòu„tu{tk ËtÞÂLxrVf
fu÷õÞw÷uxh ËtÚtu W{uŒðth™u …heûttMÚt¤{tk «ðuþ yt…ðt{tk ytðþu ™nª. W…htk‚ {tuƒtE÷ Vtu™
fu ÷tu„-xuƒ÷ ËtÚtu «ðuþ {¤þu ™nª.

(4) Ítu™÷ f[uhe :

…heûttMÚt¤tu …h Ë‚‚ ËeÄe Œu¾hu¾ ht¾ðt {txu Ítu™ f[uhe™e ÔÞðMÚtt fhðt{tk ytðþu. Ítu™™e f[uheyuÚte
OMR/ «&™…ºttu …heûttMÚt¤ ËwÄe …ntU[tzðt {txu ƒtuzo îtht ðtn™™e …qh‚e ÔÞðMÚtt fhðt{tk ytðþu.
«&™…ºttu ‚u{s OMR W¥th…rºtft ¾t™„e hufzo „ýtþu. Ítu™÷ f[uheytu rsÕ÷t™t y™u htßÞ™t fLxÙtu÷Y{
ËtÚtu Ë‚‚ Ëk…fo{tk hnuþu. Ítu™÷ f[uheyuÚte …heûtt™u ÷„‚wk ¾t™„e ËtrníÞ Œhuf …heûttMÚt¤ …h Ëhfthe
«r‚r™rÄ {thV‚u {tuf÷ðt{tk ytðþu y™u ƒtuzo™e Ëq[™t {wsƒ …h‚ {u¤ðþu. Ítu™÷ f[uhe …heûttMÚt¤tuÚte
{æÞ{tk ht¾ðt™e hnuþu.. …heûtt ft{„ehe™t òýfth ntuÞ ‚uðt ð„o-2™t yrÄfthe™e Ítu™÷ yrÄfthe ‚hefu
r™{ýqf fhðe.
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(5) ™e[u™e ƒtƒ‚tu …h ¾tË æÞt™ yt…ðwk :

1. …heûtt¾kz™e ƒuXf ÔÞðMÚtt {txu ‘…heûtt Ëk[t÷™ {t„oŒŠþft’{tk Œþtoðu÷ ƒuXf ÔÞðMÚtt ™fþt™u
y™wËhðt™wk hnuþu.

2. Ëhfthe «r‚r™rÄ y™u MÚt¤Ëk[t÷fu ¾kzr™heûtftu™u zÙtu …Ør‚Úte ç÷tuf Vt¤ððt y™u ¾kzr™heûtf™u
Vt¤ðu÷ ç÷tìf ™kƒh™e {trn‚e …heûtt™t Ë{Þ™t y„tW™t yzÄt f÷tf ËwÄe „wÃ‚ ht¾ðe.

3. ¾kzr™heûtftu™e Vhs zÙtu …Ør‚Úte Ëhfthe «r‚r™rÄ, MÚt¤ Ëw…hðtEÍh y™u MÚt¤ Ëk[t÷fu ¼u„t
{¤e fhðt™e hnuþu.

4. …heûtt MÚt¤u ht¾u÷e VrhÞtŒ …uxe{tkÚte ¾kz r™heûtf yk„u ytðu÷e VrhÞtŒ yk„u ‚tíftr÷f ftÞoðtne
fhðe suÚte yLÞ ¾kz r™heûtftu …h ‚u™tu Œt¾÷tu ƒuËu. þkftM…Œ ÔÞÂõ‚™u ¾kz r™heûtf™e Vhs
ËtU…ðe ™nª ‚Útt ‚u™e Ët{u sYhe ftÞoðtne fhðe.

5. rð¿tt™ «ðtn™t rþûtftu, «Þtu„þt¤t™t rþûtftu, «Þtu„þt¤t ytrËMxLx™u ¾kzr™heûtf fu yLÞ
ft{„ehe™e Vhs ËtU…ðe ™nª.

6. …heûtt{tk „uhher‚ zt{ðt™e sðtƒŒthe {tºt Mfðtuzo™e Au ‚uðtu ÏÞt÷ Œqh fhe Ëhfthe «r‚r™rÄ,
MÚt¤ Ëk[t÷f, ¾kz r™heûtf y™u Mfðtìzo™t …hM…h ËnfthÚte …heûtt Œhr{Þt™ „uhher‚ zt{ðt
‚{t{ «ÞtË fhðt.

7. …heûtt þY ÚtÞt …Ae „uhher‚ {txu™wk ËtrníÞ/ft…÷e/R÷uõxÙtur™f W…fhý ð„uhu{tkÚte ftu…e fh‚tk
ftuE …heûttÚteo ƒnth™t r™heûtf (Mfðtìzo) îtht …fztþu ‚tu ¾kz r™heûtf …ý sðtƒŒth „ýtþu
y™u ‚u™e Ët{u …ý Ë¾‚ ftÞoðtne fhðt™e hnuþu.

(6) „uhher‚ :

1. …heûtt¾kz{tk «ðuþ…ºt, ËtŒwk fu÷õÞw÷uxh y™u ft¤e þtneðt¤e ÷t÷…u™ rËðtÞ yLÞ ftuE ËtÄ™
Ët{„úe fu ËtrníÞ ÷E™u ytðu ‚tu.

2. ytswƒtsw ƒuXu÷t yLÞ …heûttÚteo ËtÚtu …qA…hA fhu, Eþthtu fhu fu ftuE „uhðtsƒe ð‚oýqf fhu.

3. ¾kzr™heûtf/MÚt¤Ëk[t÷f/ƒtuzo™e Ëq[™tytu™wk WÕ÷k½™ fhu.

4. OMR W¥th…rºtft/«&™…ºt fu ƒthftuz Mxefh Vtze ™t¾u fu ƒ„tze ™t¾u ‚uðt rfMËt{tk.

5. «&™…wÂM‚ft/«&™…wÂM‚ft™tu ftuE ¼t„ …heûtt …qýo ÚtÞt …nu÷t …heûtt ¾kz™e ƒnth …ntU[tzu.

6. OMR W¥th…rºtft W…h ytu¤¾ ÚttÞ ‚uðt r[nT™, Œuðe fu Œuð‚t™t ™t{ fu W¥th…rºtft™t ftuE
¼t„™u ™wfËt™ fhu ‚uðt rfMËt{tk.

7. OMR W¥th…rºtft{tk r™Þ‚ fhu÷ søÞt rËðtÞ yLÞ søÞtyu ƒuXf ™kƒh Œþtoðu.

8. …heûtt …qýo ÚtÞt ƒtŒ ƒuXf ™kƒh ZkftÞ ‚u he‚u ¾t¾e Mxefh [tUxtzðt™wk Atuze Œu.

9. yLÞ …heûtt÷ûte „uhð‚oýqf.
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(7) {t„oŒþo™-…qA…hA {txu™tu Ëk…fo :

1. ©e yu. ƒe. htŒrzÞt

™tÞƒ yæÞût©e, „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 94261 28368

2. ©e ze. yuË. …xu÷

ËkÞwõ‚ r™Þt{f©e (…heûtt), „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 97123 29678

3. ©e yth. yth. ÔÞtË

Ër[ð, „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 94291 69097

4. ©e{‚e su. yu[. Ít

™tÞƒ r™Þt{f (…heûtt), „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 93761 54370

5. ©e yu™. fu. …xu÷

{ŒŒ™eþ Ër[ð, „wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 99099 29776

6. ©e yu. ze. ¾Ë‚eÞt

{ŒŒ™eþ Ër[ð, „wsht‚ htßÞ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 99099 30722

7. „wsfux Ëu÷

„wsht‚ {tæÞr{f y™u Wå[‚h {tæÞr{f rþûtý ƒtìzo, „tkÄe™„h
{tu. : 75679 18968, 99257 87708
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GUJCET-2025
fuLÿðth, {tæÞ{ðth ™tUÄtÞu÷ W{uŒðthtu™e rð„‚

fuLÿ fuLÿ™wk ™t{ {tæÞ{ðth ™tUÄtÞu÷ ËkÏÞt
™kƒh „wsht‚e yk„ú uS rnLŒe fw÷
201 AHMEDABAD CITY 2679 8474 504 11657

202 AHMADABAD RURAL 2851 2686 103 5640

203 AMRELI 1588 195 0 1783

204 BHUJ 767 1049 3 1819

205 NADIAD 1530 813 0 2343

206 JAMNAGAR 1375 1086 0 2461

207 JUNAGADH 2499 684 0 3183

208 AAHAVA 321 38 0 359

209 GODHRA 1495 462 2 1959

210 PALANPUR 5745 772 4 6521

211 BHARUCH 1611 1762 32 3405

212 BHAVNAGAR 6285 1188 0 7473

213 MAHESANA 3109 755 1 3865

214 RAJKOT 6181 3256 2 9439

215 VADODARA 2572 5740 39 8351

216 VALSAD 2355 3858 73 6286

217 HIMMATNAGAR 2413 527 2 2942

218 SURAT-1 10143 8634 290 19067

219 SURENDRANAGAR 1114 284 0 1398

221 ANAND 2696 1740 0 4436

222 PATAN 1649 270 3 1922

223 NAVSARI 3567 1296 0 4863

224 DAHOD 1154 393 10 1557

225 PORBANDAR 246 179 0 425

226 RAJPIPLA 681 79 0 760

227 GANDHINAGAR 2869 2430 27 5326

228 VYARA 896 298 0 1194

229 MODASA 1556 299 0 1855

230 BOTAD 844 51 1 896

231 CHHOTA UDEPUR 732 94 0 826

232 JAMKHAMBHALIYA 332 64 0 396

233 VERAVAL 1442 210 0 1652

234 LUNAVADA 1402 99 0 1501

235 MORBI 1915 231 0 2146

                   TOTAL 78614 49996 1096 129706
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GUJCET-2025
fuLÿðth, ™tUÄtÞu÷ W{uŒðthtu, …heûtt MÚt¤tu y™u ç÷tìf™e rð„‚

fuLÿ fuLÿ™wk ™t{ ™tUÄtÞu÷ fw÷ ç÷tìf™e rƒ®Õz„™e
rðãtÚteo™e ËkÏÞt ËkÏÞt ËkÏÞt

201 AHMEDABAD CITY 11657 585 59

202 AHMADABAD RURAL 5640 284 28

203 AMRELI 1783 90 9

204 BHUJ 1819 94 9

205 NADIAD 2343 119 12

206 JAMNAGAR 2461 125 13

207 JUNAGADH 3183 161 14

208 AAHAVA 359 19 2

209 GODHRA 1959 101 10

210 PALANPUR 6521 328 34

211 BHARUCH 3405 172 18

212 BHAVNAGAR 7473 375 37

213 MAHESANA 3865 196 19

214 RAJKOT 9439 474 47

215 VADODARA 8351 419 41

216 VALSAD 6286 316 26

217 HIMMATNAGAR 2942 150 15

218 SURAT 19067 955 95

219 SURENDRANAGAR 1398 72 8

221 ANAND 4436 223 21

222 PATAN 1922 99 10

223 NAVSARI 4863 245 21

224 DAHOD 1557 80 8

225 PORBANDAR 425 23 3

226 RAJPIPLA 760 39 3

227 GANDHINAGAR 5326 269 24

228 VYARA 1194 61 5

229 MODASA 1855 94 10

230 BOTAD 896 47 5

231 CHHOTA UDEPUR 826 43 4

232 JAMKHAMBHALIYA 396 21 3

233 VERAVAL 1652 84 8

234 LUNAVADA 1501 77 7

235 MORBI 2146 109 10

             TOTAL 129706 6549 638
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GUJCET-2025
fuLÿðth òr‚ {wsƒ ™tUÄtÞu÷ W{uŒðthtu™e ËkÏÞt

Centre Code Boys Girls Total

201 6525 5132 11657

202 3152 2488 5640

203 827 956 1783

204 918 901 1819

205 1215 1128 2343

206 1274 1187 2461

207 1761 1422 3183

208 176 183 359

209 1006 953 1959

210 4004 2517 6521

211 1662 1743 3405

212 4478 2995 7473

213 1950 1915 3865

214 5520 3919 9439

215 4507 3844 8351

216 3167 3119 6286

217 1495 1447 2942

218 10668 8399 19067

219 809 589 1398

221 2301 2135 4436

222 1115 807 1922

223 2091 2772 4863

224 792 765 1557

225 211 214 425

226 334 426 760

227 2872 2454 5326

228 451 743 1194

229 937 918 1855

230 638 258 896

231 338 488 826

232 212 184 396

233 941 711 1652

234 791 710 1501

235 1159 987 2146

                     TOTAL 70297 59409 129706
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GUJCET-2025
fuLÿðth/„úq…ðth rðãtÚteo™e ËkÏÞt

Centre Group
Code A B AB Total

201 6292 5317 48 11657

202 2717 2910 13 5640

203 536 1244 3 1783

204 745 1066 8 1819

205 769 1567 7 2343

206 1021 1417 23 2461

207 1019 2154 10 3183

208 63 295 1 359

209 322 1635 2 1959

210 1122 5389 10 6521

211 1493 1905 7 3405

212 1846 5621 6 7473

213 1383 2475 7 3865

214 4230 5194 15 9439

215 4227 4094 30 8351

216 2568 3681 37 6286

217 660 2278 4 2942

218 9229 9776 62 19067

219 503 894 1 1398

221 1527 2885 24 4436

222 539 1380 3 1922

223 1608 3245 10 4863

224 214 1338 5 1557

225 144 279 2 425

226 123 637 0 760

227 2060 3250 16 5326

228 199 977 18 1194

229 363 1491 1 1855

230 280 615 1 896

231 33 792 1 826

232 111 285 0 396

233 295 1355 2 1652

234 201 1299 1 1501

235 733 1411 2 2146

                TOTAL 49175 80151 380 129706
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„wsfux-2025{tk ™tUÄtÞu÷ ƒtuzoðth W{uŒðthtu™e rð„‚
Sr. Name of the Board / Council Code No. of No. of
No. Board Students
1. Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, GANDHINAGAR-382010 01 109692
2. Andhra Pradesh Board of Secondary Education, HYDERABAD-500001. 02 3
3. Assam Higher Secondary Education Council, GUWAHATI-781021. 03 –
4. Assam Board of Secondary Education, GUWAHATI-781021. 04 –
5. Bihar School Examination Board, PATNA-800001. 05 72
6. Central Board of Secondary Education, DELHI-110301. 06 17789
7. Chhatisgadh Board of Secondary Education, RAIPUR-492001 07 3
8. Council for the Indian School Certificate Exams, NEW DELHI-110019 08 753
9. Goa Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education, GOA-403521 09 2
10. Andhra Pradesh Board of Intermediate Education, HYDERABAD-500001 10 4
11. Haryana Board of School Education, BHIWANI-127021 11 1
12. Himachal Pradesh Board of School Examination, DHARMSALA, KANGRA(HP)-176213 12 –
13. J & K Board of School Examination, SRINAGAR-190010/JAMMU-180005 13 –
14. Jharkhand Academic Council, RANCHI-834010 14 3
15. Karnataka Board of Pre-University Education, BANGLORE-560012 15 8
16. Karnataka Secondary Education Examination Board, BANGLORE-560003 16 –
17. Kerala Board of Public Examination, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695012 17 –
18. Kerala Board of Higher Secondary Education, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695001 18 1
19. Maharashtra Board of Sec. & Higher Sec. Education, PUNE-411004 19 365
20. Madhya Pradesh Board of Secondary Education, BHOPAL-462011 20 36
21. Manipur Board of Secondary Education, IMPHAL-795001 21 –
22. Manipur Higher Secondary Education Council, IMPHAL(WEST)-795001 22 –
23. Meghalaya Board of School Education, TURA, MEGHALAYA-794001 23 –
24. Mizoram Board of School Education, AIZAWL-796012 24 –
25. Nagaland Board of School Education, KOHIMA-797001 25 –
26. National Institute of Open Schooling, NOIDA-201309 (U.P.) 26 567
27. Odisha Council of Higher Secondary Education, BHUVANESWAR-751013 27 4
28. Odisha Board of Secondary Education, CUTTACK-753001 28 1
29. Punjab School Education Board, MOHALI-160059 29 –
30. Rajasthan Board of Secondary Education, AJMER-305001 30 105
31. Tamilnadu State Board of School Examinations, CHANNAI-600006 31 2
32. Tripura Board of Secondary Education, AGARTALA-799006 32 –
33. Telangana State Board of Secondary Education, HYDERABAD-500001 33 –
34. Telangana State Board of Intermediate Education, HYDERABAD-500001 34 14
35. U.P. Board of High School & Intermediate Education, ALLAHABAD-211001 35 36
36. Uttrakhand Board of School Education, NAINITAL-244715 36 –
37. West Bengal Board of Secondary Education, KOLKATA-700091 37 –
38. WB Council of Higher Sec. Education, KOLKATA-700091 38 2
39. West Bengal Board of Primary Education, KOLKATA-700091 39 –
40. West Bengal Board of Madrash Education, KOLKATA-700091 40 –
41. The W.B. Council of Rabindra Open Schooling, KOLKATA-700091 41 –
42. Madhya Pradesh State Open School, BHOPAL-462011 42 –
43. Chhatisgadh State Open School, RAIPUR-492001 43 –
44. Rajasthan State Open School, JAIPUR-302004 44 –
45. Banasthali Vidyapith, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN-304022 45 1
46. Bihar State Madrasa Education Board, PATNA-800001 46 –
47. Chhatisgadh Madrasa Board, RAIPUR-492001 47 –
48. Chhatisgadh Sanskrit Board, RAIPUR-492001 48 –
49. Maharshi Patanjali Sanskrit Sansthan, BHOPAL-462003 49 –
50. U.P. Madhk. Sanskrit Shiksha Parishad, LUCKNOW-226003 50 1
51. Dayalbagh Education Institute, AGRA-282110 51 –
52. Bihar Board of Open Schooling, PATNA-800001 52 –
53. A.P. Open School Society, HYDERABAD GOVT. OF ANDHRAPRADESH 53 –
54. Bihar Sanskrit Shiksha Board, PATNA-800001 54 –
55. Assam Sanskrit Board, GUWAHATI-781019 55 –
56. Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, NEW DELHI-110058 56 –
57. The Telangana State Open School, HYDERABAD 57 –
58. The Aligarh Muslim University, Aligadh 58 –
59. The Assam State Board of Madrasa Education, GUWAHATI 59 –
60. Other Board 60 224
61. Out of India 61 17

                                          Total 129706
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23-03-2025

Important Information for GUJCET
TIME SCHEDULE

2025

23-03-2025

23-03-2025

2025

2025.
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